Oriental Aromatics

Ref: OAL/BSE/NSE/90/2020-21

23rd February, 2021

To The Manager Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited,** Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 **Scrip ID** : OAL **Scrip Code:** 500078 To The Manager Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 **Symbol:** OAL **Series :** EQ

<u>Sub: Intimation of loss/misplaced original share certificates and consequent issuance of duplicate share certificates thereof</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and with reference to the captioned subject, we hereby wish to inform you that the Company has received an intimation from its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 23rd February, 2021, pertaining to the loss of share Certificate(s)/request for issuance of duplicate share certificate from the shareholder(s) for which stop transfer has been marked by the Registrar:

| Folio No | Name | Certificate No. | Distinctive No. | No. of Shares | Reason |
|----------|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------|
| R00373 | RAMESH SHANTILAL PATEL | 11975 | 33412559 - 33412674 | 116 | Lost By Holder |
| R00373 | RAMESH SHANTILAL PATEL | 4797 | 16585771 - 16585886 | 116 | Lost By Holder |

Accordingly, duplicate Share Certificate(s) shall be issued only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the Shareholders(s).

The copy of intimation received from our RTA is enclosed herewith. Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you Yours faithfully, **For Oriental Aromatics Limited**

KIRANPREET Digitally signed by KIRANPREET KAUR GILL Date: 2021.02.23 16:52:24 +05'30'

Kiranpreet Gill Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Registered Office 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, India. T +91-22-66556000 / 43214000 F +91-22-66556099 E oa@orientalaromatics.com CIN L17299MH1972PLC285731 www.orientalaromatics.com

Co Sec

Subject:FW: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)Attachments:ID501498.pdf

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in [mailto:instamisreports@linkintime.co.in]
Sent: 23 February 2021 04:05
To: cs@orientalaromatics.com
Cc: urmila.verma@linkintime.co.in; ishwar.suvarna@linkintime.co.in
Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : Oriental Aromatics Limited

| Stop Transfer Date | Folio No | Name | Certificate No. | Distinctive No. | No. of Shares | Reason |
|--------------------|----------|------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------|
| 22 Feb 2021 | R00373 | RAMESH SHANTILAL PATEL | 11975 | 33412559 - 33412674 | 116 | Lost By Holder |
| 22 Feb 2021 | R00373 | RAMESH SHANTILAL PATEL | 4797 | 16585771 - 16585886 | 116 | Lost By Holder |

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.